Page 1
Effective: December 1, 2001 FAI-102
Model 8812 Intelligent Thermal Detector
FAI-102
FARADAY
Model 8812 Intelligent Thermal Detector
• Microprocessor based design
• Fixed and rate of rise operation

required.
Page 3
Ordering Information
Part No. Spec Sheet Description
8812 ...............................................Addressable thermal detector
Accessories
8853 ..................... FAI-81 ..............Mounting base
8816 ..................... FAI-107 ............Addressable relay base
8815 ..................... FAI-105 ............Addressable audible base
8922 ..................... FAI-106 ............Remote alarm indicator, 4" octagon mounting
8923 ..................... FAI-106 ............Remote alarm indicator, single gang mounting
8846 ...............................................Detector locking kit
8820 ..................... FAI-104 ............Programmer/Tester
8986 ..................... FAI-104 ............Carrying case for 8820
Circuit of
Faraday
compatible
control unit
+ + + + + + + +
- - - - - - - -
5
6
1a
1b
5
6
1a
1b
8853 Base 8816 Relay Base
6 1a
Optional
8922 or
8923
5+
6-
NO
C
NC
5+
6-
NO
C
NC
Relay
Contacts
To
Next
Addressable
Device
To
Next
Addressable
Device
Typical Wiring
Model 8812 Intelligent Thermal Detector                     FAI-102
Specifications
Current Requirements:
Normal 750 µa
Alarm 750 µa